

PROJECT: MAIN STREET ENHANCEMENT PROJECT													
CURB AND LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS													
Bid # 15-776T													
Project # 2013-18													
AT: TOWN OF WESTPORT													
DATE: November 7, 2014													
ENG/ARCH: TOWN OF WESTPORT													
ESTIMATE: \$950,000-\$1,400,000													
			1		2		3		4		5		
			Kowalsky Bros. Inc.		M. Rondano		CNB Contracting		Deering Construction, Inc.		G.Pic and sons Construction Co.		
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL
1	Site Preparation and Mobilization Complete in place, the lump sum of	1	LS	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
2	Protections of existing trees, Complete in place, Ea., the sum of	8	EA	\$490.00	\$3,920.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$115.00	\$920.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
3	Demolition and saw cutting, Complete in place, the lump sum of	1	LS	\$47,500.00	\$47,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
4	Tree grates, Complete in place, Ea., the sum of	13	EA	\$1,990.00	\$25,870.00	\$1,700.00	\$22,100.00	\$2,250.00	\$29,250.00	\$1,600.00	\$20,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$26,000.00
5	Rock Excavation, Complete in place, per CY, the sum of	50	CY	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
6	Earth Work, Complete in place, the lump sum of	1	LS	\$36,960.00	\$36,960.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
7	Structural Soil, Complete in place, per CY, the sum of	170	CY	\$84.20	\$14,314.00	\$120.00	\$20,400.00	\$165.00	\$28,050.00	\$125.00	\$21,250.00	\$300.00	\$51,000.00
8	Additional Common Fill, Complete in place, per CY, the sum of	186	CY	\$10.00	\$1,860.00	\$1.00	\$186.00	\$45.00	\$8,370.00	\$1.00	\$186.00	\$30.00	\$5,580.00
9	Gravel Subbase, Complete in place, per CY, the sum of	248	CY	\$35.00	\$8,680.00	\$10.00	\$2,480.00	\$100.00	\$24,800.00	\$1.00	\$248.00	\$50.00	\$12,400.00
10	Additional Processed Aggregate, Complete in place, per CY, the sum of	54	CY	\$35.00	\$1,890.00	\$15.00	\$810.00	\$115.00	\$6,210.00	\$50.00	\$2,700.00	\$50.00	\$2,700.00
11	Utility Adjustments, Complete in place, the lump sum of	1	LS	\$7,650.00	\$7,650.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
12	Remove and Reset existing metal hatch door Complete in place, Ea., the sum of	1	EA	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
13	Install new metal hatch door and reset foundation, Complete in place, Ea., the sum of	4	EA	\$5,378.00	\$21,512.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,350.00	\$25,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
14	Additional Mass concrete (Class C) Complete in place, per CY, the sum of	20	CY	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
15	Granite Curb, Complete in place, per LF, the sum of	1675	LF	\$50.00	\$83,750.00	\$48.00	\$80,400.00	\$38.00	\$63,650.00	\$44.00	\$73,700.00	\$40.00	\$67,000.00
16	Curb Inlet over type "M" backless catchbasin, Complete in place, Ea., the sum of	4	EA	\$575.00	\$2,300.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$645.00	\$2,580.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
17	New curb box for water and gas valves, Complete in place, the lump sum of	1	LS	\$468.00	\$468.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
18	Bituminous Concrete Mix type HMA S0.375, Level 2 Complete in place, per Ton, the sum of	50	TN	\$160.00	\$8,000.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00	\$165.00	\$8,250.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00
19	Bituminous Concrete Mix type HMA S1, Level 2 Complete in place, per Ton, the sum of	100	TN	\$155.00	\$15,500.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$175.00	\$17,500.00	\$175.00	\$17,500.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00
20	Detectable Warning Strips Complete in place, per SF, the sum of	24	SF	\$155.00	\$3,720.00	\$25.00	\$600.00	\$18.00	\$432.00	\$25.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00
21	Detectable Warning Pavers Complete in place, per SF, the sum of	24	SF	\$26.50	\$636.00	\$30.00	\$720.00	\$95.00	\$2,280.00	\$25.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00
22	Concrete Pavers, Complete in place, per SY, the sum of	2389	SY	\$125.95	\$300,894.55	\$145.00	\$346,405.00	\$110.00	\$262,790.00	\$148.50	\$354,766.50	\$140.00	\$334,460.00
23	Meter Cabinet and Foundation, Type M, Complete in place, Ea., the sum of	1	EA	\$7,222.00	\$7,222.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$6,790.00	\$6,790.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
24	17"x 30" Junction Box Complete in place, Ea., the sum of	2	EA	\$985.00	\$1,970.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
25	2" Rigid Metallic Conduit, Complete in place, per LF, the sum of	1920	LF	\$24.70	\$47,424.00	\$25.00	\$48,000.00	\$21.00	\$40,320.00	\$22.00	\$42,240.00	\$20.00	\$38,400.00
26	Ground Wire No. # 8 AWG, Complete in place, per LF, the sum of	2000	LF	\$0.57	\$1,140.00	\$0.60	\$1,200.00	\$0.70	\$1,400.00	\$0.40	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
27	Multiple Wire No. #6 AWG, Complete in place, per LF, the sum of	14880	LF	\$0.95	\$14,136.00	\$0.80	\$11,904.00	\$0.95	\$14,136.00	\$0.80	\$11,904.00	\$1.00	\$14,880.00
28	Service Wire No. #2 AWG, Complete in place, per LF, the sum of	150	LF	\$4.85	\$727.50	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$2.50	\$375.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00
29	Lighting Standard Assembly and Foundation, Type SLF Complete in place, Ea., the sum of	18	EA	\$5,815.00	\$104,670.00	\$6,350.00	\$114,300.00	\$7,725.00	\$139,050.00	\$6,100.00	\$109,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$117,000.00
30	Temporary and Permanent Restoration Complete in place, the lump sum of	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
TOTAL					\$792,064.05		\$793,905.00		\$829,963.00		\$835,784.50		\$946,820.00
ALT1	Clay Brick pavers (add alternate), Complete in place, per SY, the sum of	2389	SY	\$128.65	\$307,344.85	\$155.00	\$370,295.00	\$13.00	\$31,057.00	\$159.50	\$381,045.50	\$170.00	\$406,130.00
Total with Adjusted add Alt1 in place of item #22					\$798,514.35		\$817,795.00		\$859,230.00		\$862,063.50		\$1,018,490.00

* CNB Contracting error in ALT Item

PROJECT: MAIN STREET ENHANCEMENT PROJECT													
Bid # 15-776T													
Project # 2013-18													
AT: TOWN OF WESTPORT													
DATE: November 7, 2014													
ENG/ARCH: TOWN OF WESTPORT													
ESTIMATE: \$950,000-\$1,400,000													
			6		7		8		9		10		
			FGB Construction Co. Inc.		VAZ Quality Works, LLC.		Star Construction Corporation		J. Iapaluccio, Inc.		Laydon Industries, LLC		
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL
1	Site Preparation and Mobilization Complete in place, the lump sum of	1	LS	\$17,625.00	\$17,625.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$79,619.32	\$79,619.32
2	Protections of existing trees, Complete in place, Ea., the sum of	8	EA	\$680.00	\$5,440.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$260.67	\$2,085.36
3	Demolition and saw cutting, Complete in place, the lump sum of	1	LS	\$67,900.00	\$67,900.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$60,270.99	\$60,270.99
4	Tree grates, Complete in place, Ea., the sum of	13	EA	\$1,920.00	\$24,960.00	\$1,635.00	\$21,255.00	\$3,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$28,600.00	\$1,976.02	\$25,688.26
5	Rock Excavation, Complete in place, per CY, the sum of	50	CY	\$183.75	\$9,187.50	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$152.72	\$7,636.00
6	Earth Work, Complete in place, the lump sum of	1	LS	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$34,071.67	\$34,071.67
7	Structural Soil, Complete in place, per CY, the sum of	170	CY	\$164.50	\$27,965.00	\$150.00	\$25,500.00	\$75.00	\$12,750.00	\$200.00	\$34,000.00	\$169.49	\$28,813.30
8	Additional Common Fill, Complete in place, per CY, the sum of	186	CY	\$33.25	\$6,184.50	\$26.50	\$4,929.00	\$32.00	\$5,952.00	\$5.00	\$930.00	\$14.00	\$2,604.00
9	Gravel Subbase, Complete in place, per CY, the sum of	248	CY	\$46.50	\$11,532.00	\$42.00	\$10,416.00	\$45.00	\$11,160.00	\$200.00	\$49,600.00	\$82.00	\$20,336.00
10	Additional Processed Aggregate, Complete in place, per CY, the sum of	54	CY	\$46.50	\$2,511.00	\$46.00	\$2,484.00	\$45.00	\$2,430.00	\$200.00	\$10,800.00	\$82.00	\$4,428.00
11	Utility Adjustments, Complete in place, the lump sum of	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,899.15	\$5,899.15
12	Remove and Reset existing metal hatch door Complete in place, Ea., the sum of	1	EA	\$1,235.00	\$1,235.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,518.60	\$2,518.60
13	Install new metal hatch door and reset foundation, Complete in place, Ea., the sum of	4	EA	\$3,400.00	\$13,600.00	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$7,735.73	\$30,942.92
14	Additional Mass concrete (Class C) Complete in place, per CY, the sum of	20	CY	\$325.00	\$6,500.00	\$370.00	\$7,400.00	\$450.00	\$9,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$460.52	\$9,210.40
15	Granite Curb, Complete in place, per LF, the sum of	1675	LF	\$55.00	\$92,125.00	\$42.00	\$70,350.00	\$42.00	\$70,350.00	\$45.00	\$75,375.00	\$41.75	\$69,931.25
16	Curb Inlet over type "M" backless catchbasin, Complete in place, Ea., the sum of	4	EA	\$885.00	\$3,540.00	\$518.00	\$2,072.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$972.99	\$3,891.96
17	New curb box for water and gas valves, Complete in place, the lump sum of	1	LS	\$10,300.00	\$10,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,497.28	\$6,497.28
18	Bituminous Concrete Mix type HMA S0.375, Level 2 Complete in place, per Ton, the sum of	50	TN	\$180.00	\$9,000.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00	\$220.00	\$11,000.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$200.07	\$10,003.50
19	Bituminous Concrete Mix type HMA S1, Level 2 Complete in place, per Ton, the sum of	100	TN	\$160.00	\$16,000.00	\$165.00	\$16,500.00	\$220.00	\$22,000.00	\$175.00	\$17,500.00	\$164.69	\$16,469.00
20	Detectable Warning Strips Complete in place, per SF, the sum of	24	SF	\$40.00	\$960.00	\$26.50	\$636.00	\$35.00	\$840.00	\$30.00	\$720.00	\$38.68	\$928.32
21	Detectable Warning Pavers Complete in place, per SF, the sum of	24	SF	\$30.00	\$720.00	\$105.00	\$2,520.00	\$35.00	\$840.00	\$30.00	\$720.00	\$224.12	\$5,378.88
22	Concrete Pavers, Complete in place, per SY, the sum of	2389	SY	\$166.50	\$397,768.50	\$170.00	\$406,130.00	\$210.00	\$501,690.00	\$170.00	\$406,130.00	\$177.56	\$424,190.84
23	Meter Cabinet and Foundation, Type M, Complete in place, Ea., the sum of	1	EA	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,584.70	\$10,584.70
24	17"x 30" Junction Box Complete in place, Ea., the sum of	2	EA	\$1,365.00	\$2,730.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,386.84	\$4,773.68
25	2" Rigid Metallic Conduit, Complete in place, per LF, the sum of	1920	LF	\$24.00	\$46,080.00	\$35.00	\$67,200.00	\$20.00	\$38,400.00	\$30.00	\$57,600.00	\$37.74	\$72,460.80
26	Ground Wire No. # 8 AWG, Complete in place, per LF, the sum of	2000	LF	\$0.60	\$1,200.00	\$0.75	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.50	\$1,000.00	\$3.16	\$6,320.00
27	Multiple Wire No. #6 AWG, Complete in place, per LF, the sum of	14880	LF	\$0.80	\$11,904.00	\$1.00	\$14,880.00	\$1.00	\$14,880.00	\$1.00	\$14,880.00	\$1.58	\$23,510.40
28	Service Wire No. #2 AWG, Complete in place, per LF, the sum of	150	LF	\$2.25	\$337.50	\$2.50	\$375.00	\$8.50	\$1,275.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$2.72	\$408.00
29	Lighting Standard Assembly and Foundation, Type SLF Complete in place, Ea., the sum of	18	EA	\$6,700.00	\$120,600.00	\$7,500.00	\$135,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$115,200.00	\$6,375.87	\$114,765.66
30	Temporary and Permanent Restoration Complete in place, the lump sum of	1	LS	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,199.13	\$15,199.13
TOTAL					\$951,605.00		\$1,002,997.00		\$1,087,167.00		\$1,071,755.00		\$1,099,437.37
ALT1	Clay Brick pavers (add alternate), Complete in place, per SY, the sum of	2389	SY	\$176.00	\$420,464.00	\$160.00	\$382,240.00	\$230.00	\$549,470.00	\$180.00	\$430,020.00	\$187.36	\$447,603.04
Total with Adjusted add Alt1 in place of item #22					\$974,300.50		\$979,107.00		\$1,134,947.00		\$1,095,645.00		\$1,122,849.57